CHECK SHEET
Short Change

{To be completed and attached to each spplication)

FileNo. 4 0 GO Field Office No, 4 GMD No. 3

1.

2.

Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [} No [ Non Applicable XJ

Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes [} No Address Change? YES
if applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes No [ Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC

. a. Point of diversion computer 1D No(s), for point(s) being changed.
b. Show feet distances from the corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:

Action | PDIVID | Geo Ctr? | Sec Twp Rng ‘N W County Qualifiers
NO CHG

. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIVID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm gom af af
gpmicfs gpmlcfs affimgy atimgy

gpm/cfs gpmicls affmgy affmgy

d. Name of Drainage Basin Is this correctly shown in WRIS? Yes [ JNo
e. Formation Name & No, Special Use Area na
. Distances from the original p/d: "N 'E

. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

2121117 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)

g / 7 7 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by / /

/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )

. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

/ / DWR Meter Required by / /

Date Created 3/23/17 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 {Rev. 08/11/2008)
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Garden CHly Field Office Phone: {620) 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67848-2804 Division of Nater Resources wynw.agriculture ks.gov
Sam Brovnback, Governor

Jaekie MeCluskev, Secretary
David W Harfield, Chiet Engineer
Aichael AL Mever, Water Commissioner

April 7, 2017

LOREN LUCAS

12001 EROAD 24

JOHNSON KS (67855-9022
RE: Change the Place of Use, File Nos 12920,
13070D2, 21728, 33459, 35603

Dear Mr. Lucas;

Enclosed you will find a Sunimary Order Approving Application for Change in Place of
[se for the above referenced files. Since these orders modify the original documents, it should
be recorded at the County Register of Deeds.

These orders modify the authorized acres that can be irrigated by these files. The
authorized place of use is as shown on the plats within the change approvals.

An acceptable water flow meter was required to be installed on the diversion works by
earlier requirement of the Chief Engineer. These water flow meters shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not fited with the Chief Engincer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office or arrange an appointment
for additional assistance, Please refer to the file number when you contact us if you wish fo
discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

% /s

Thomas P. Makens
Assistant Water Commissioner

TPM:tpm
Enclosures
C: GMD3



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

e
On this /O day of April 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Place of Use under Water Right File 12920, 13070D2, 21728, 33459, 35603
dated April 7, 2017, was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

LOREN LUCAS
12001 E ROAD 24
. JOHNSON KS 67855-9022

Copy provided to GMD#3

I Division of Water Resources




Stbmit cgmplﬁted E;p{;[i;at[unnto: DWR FIELD OFFICE
K
Division of Water Resouces ~ APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL

zi:}’dfo?fggzrgs{{owafea- TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
gopf?kad - (768250) 22%2%231»3; USE AND/OR THE
[ - -
Stocklon -u((785))425-6?87 POINT OF DIVERSION STATE OF KANSAS

Garden City -- (620) 276-2901
htip:/fagriculiure.ks.qovidwr

Fillng Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A, 82a-708h(bh), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable pbrtlons If change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed
point(s) of diversion andfor place of use,

RRCEIVEL

Fite No. 35603 ’S Z, (pm
:' [“,! Ni

1, Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both):
Cunden e Taohd Orface
[ZL Place of Use | Point of Diversion umRry E); \l-ffu ;_;glj.;_g\g(j;u.u;-;;g
under the water right which is he subject of this application in accordance with the condilions described below.

The source of supply is: Groundwater .} Surface water

2. Name and address of Applicant: LOREN LUCAS
12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-8022
Phone Number: (620)492-5318 Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent; C L FARMS LOREN LUCAS
12001 E ROAD 24  JOHNSON KS 67855-9022
Phone Number; { ) Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: CL FARMS [ ORENELUCAS
ADDRESS: 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-80272

(If there is more than cne landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)

NEY% NW¥% SWK SEX TOTAL
Sec.  Twn. Range || NEX | NWY% | SW¥% | SEY || NE% | NWY¥ | SWy¥ | SEX || NE% | Nw | swi | sEw || mE% | Nw | swy | sEw ACRES
28 30 38w 40 40 40 40 3251325325325 280
4. if this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: C L FARMS
ADDRESS: 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON K8 67855-9022
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NWY SWi ___SE4 TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWi | Swi | SEY | NE% | Nwv § swy | sEX || NEw | nwsi | sww | seE% || NEY | Nwy SWii | SEM ACRES
28 30 38w 40 40 40 40 326 1325([325}1325 280
For Office Use Only: Code Fee$ £00  TR# Receipt Date Z/Zl /1T check# { UL{F}(’(

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.



10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion: .
One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter

of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feat North feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Authorized Rate - Authorized Quanlity Depth of well {feat)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

[ This point will not be changed [ This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range W,
in County, Kansas, feet Naorth feet West of Southeast corner of section,
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [[] Geo Center List other waler rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of seclion,
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantily Depth of well {feet)

(DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feat North feet West)

['] This point will not be changed  [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: (Complete only if change is reguested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section , Township South, Range (EMV),
in County, Kansas, feel North fest West of Scutheast corner of section.
Proposed Rale Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

This point is: [] Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be retocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

Why do you need a new point of diversion? -

no change to waler wall locations (PLEASE NOTE: The “X" in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
Norih
if a well, is the test hole log attached? [ ]Yes [[]No 100 a0 0 A0 100
T T T T T I T T T T[T T
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ - ]
diversion? L —_ —
M — + —a0
if th int of diversion is a well, - - ]
® pomtord s awe West Of~1 11| FTHIXTIL1] 11 1—|0 East
{a) What are you going lo do with the old well? [~ - —
50— 4 - 4+ a0
(b) When will this be done? [ — -
: aRERERRER A SRNANN A A
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 AH Y " 50 100
> 7 auth
attached? [ Yes No Seale 1oL 100
. 130, i the proposed poinl of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tom , 100 feet bul within 1320 feet from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph,
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners. For surface
waler sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s) one-half mile downstream and one-half mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 (Revised 08/16/2014) Page 2 File No.



APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE
THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR POINT OF DIVERSION
SUPPLEMENTAL SHEET

FILE NO.
MAKE ADDITIONAL COPIES AS NECESSARY

3. Continued: The presently authorized place of use Is:
Owner of Land - NAME: CHARLES W EUCAS % LOREN LUCAS
ADDRESS: 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-9022
NEY% NWY SWH SEY TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NEY | NWY | SWit | SE¥ J| NEW | Nwi | SWY | SEK [ NEY | MW | SWY | SEYW | NEX | NWYK | SW¥% | SEV ACRES
29 30 38w 40 40 40 40 . 160
32 30 38w 40 40 40 40 160
Owner of Land «-- NAME: MYRNA LUCAS
ADDRESS: 10527 S BIG BOW GRADE JOHNSONKS 67855
NEY NWY SWH% SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NE% | NWY | Wy | SE% | NEY [ Nwi | Swi | SEY || NEY P Nwy | swis | SEY | NEYI | NWY | SW¥ | SEY ACRES
32 30 38w 40 40 40 40 160
33 30 38w 18 40 33 30 431.25131.25(31.25[31.25(131.25131.25[31.25(31.25{131.25}31.25131.25|31.25 496
Owner of Land - NAME: SEABOARD FOODS LLC
ADDRESS: 9000W 67TH ST STE 200 SHAWNEE MISSION KS 86202
NEY NW % SWY SEY% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range i NEY | NWY | SWY | SEM I NEV | NwWY | SW% | SEY || NE | NWY | SW | SEY || NE% | NWY | SWH | SE% ACRES
33 30 38w 6 8
4. Confinued: If this application Is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -~ NAME: CHARLES W LUCAS % LOREN LUCAS
ADDRESS: 12001 E ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67855-0022
NE% NW¥% SW¥% SE% TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range | NEY | Nww | swis | sew || NE [ Nwy | Swid | SEY || NEW | Nwie § SW | SEX || NE% | NWY | SWW | SEY% ACRES
29 30 38w 40 40 40 40 160
32 30 38w 40 40 40 40 160
Owner of Land - NAME: MYRNA LUCAS
ADDRESS: 10597 S BIG BOW GRADE JOHNSON KS 87855
NEY% NV SWY% SEX TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || ME% | nwa | swii | SEx || MEY | Ny | SWi | SEX [| NEY | NW% | WY | SEM i NEY | NWY | SWi | SE% ACRES
32 30 38w | 40 40 40 40 160
33 30 38w 18 40 33 30 [|31.25131.25]31.25(31.25(131.25131.25]31.25|31.25: 31,25[ 31.25| 31.25131.25 498
Owner of Land - NAME: LUCAS LANDLLC [OREN LUCAS
ADDRESS: 12001 £ ROAD 24 JOHNSON KS 67655-9022
NE% NWY SW¥ SE% TOTAL
See. Twp. Range || NEV | Nwyi | swiy | SEW | NEY | MW | SWY | SEY 4 NEY | NWY | SWY | SEY | NEY | NWY | SWY | SE% ACRES
34 30 38w 40 40 40 40 40 40 36 40 316
3 31 38w i fott | lot2 39,98139.98] 40 40 169.96
4 31 38w 140.01{40.011 40 40 lotd | loid 160.02
Page File No.

DWR 1-121-2 (Rev. £1/23/2008)



4. Continued: If this application is for & change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:

wner of Land — NAME:, SEABOARD FOODSLLC
ADORESS: 9000 W 67TH ST STE 200 SHAWNEE RMISSION KS 86202

HE'4 Hiw W 3z TOTAL
o - = ar s boawwns | oz ar wos | omease b oo e aapee | omram e . A aaps | = ACRES
Zec. twp.  FRange || HEX | NWA F WA | SEN || NEY | W4 | 3wt | 30 3 HEM [ KWt | 8w ] 3EW I HEY | nwed | s | 385

33 30 36w

-+
[=2]




t4. i the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currenlly authorized place(s) of use identified in this application?
] Yes [(INo (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

{b} Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s} of use identified in this application be adversaly
affected if this application is approved as requesied?

] Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application Is not approved expaditiously, will there be substantial damage 1o propeity, public health or safety?
Yes [INo {If no, all owners must sign this application.}

if the applicalion proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion grealer than 300 feal,

or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (altach nolarized stalement authorizing representation),

I hereby verify, belng first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of fawfui
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
thelr behaif, in regard to the water right{s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this application are true, correct and complete.

Dated at /f'/ Lt L1 /74 7 Kansas, tis__ 7 dayof @/ZWL/L?,;/ 20 /7
,w//:i;Z i f//:/’(:; _
/ /f }/ ( (P
T /_/ (Owner)” (Spouse)
\5@)/15&} mS{lﬂ’lfﬂ@Z/ﬂU— ,Sr‘ 1/ ID Up Oprifwfows _ S
! (Please Print) (Please Prinl)
{Owner) {Spousae)
(Please Print) {Please Print) B
{Owner) {Spouse)
{Pleasa Prnl) {Pleass Print)

Cl e o
Stlate of Kansay

o 58
County of /{)\‘1.-‘ ‘,

i

| hebmby certify lhat the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this _ (g" _ ey of
b . L2017 . .

. e o
et S ’“/,,“/ e i -
e i g T
- ’ “ " Nofary Pubfic

.

My Commisslon Expires (7 /"~ S EESs
7

accurate Information; maps, I necessary, mus! be included; signaturas of all the approprate vwners' must be affixed to the application and notarized:; and
\ha appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE

Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accormnpanied by the application fee sat
forth In the schedule befow: Make checks payable to: Kansas Dapartment of Agriculture

(1) Application to change a polnt of diversion 300 feet or less .

........................................... $100
(2} Application ta change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ..., [ [/ $200
(3} Application to change the Placa OfUSe ... $200

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 Fite No.






14, if the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing poin{ of divarsion, complete the following:

(a} Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place{s) of use identified in this application?
] Yes {1No (If no, alt owners must sign this application.}

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as reguested?

[ Yes [ No (If yes, all owners must slgn this application.}
{c) [f this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[1Yes [1No (If no, all owners must sign this application.)

if the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feat,
or a change In place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized

agent (attach nolarized stalement authorizing representation),

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements

contained in this appfication are true, correct and complete.

Dated al ﬁ%w\:d_tm Cx. , Kansas, this _2Z 1/«"—5? day of F@Bmyﬁmé 2017
/ﬂf 7)’
_ Lt o g
O\y er) (Spouse})
(Please Print) (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print} (Please Print)
{Owner) {Spouse}
(Please Print) {Please Print}

State of Kansas

WP S8
County of \’unm,wx
| hereby certify thal the foregoing application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 24 day of
s ' i .

%v

SUE KEENY % Soue. Woeenma,
My Appolntment Exphies ¢ Noiary\lgubﬂc

ONLY COMPLETE APF CESSED. Tobe complete, all of the applicable partions of the application form must be completed with
accurate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners’ must be affixed {o the application and notarized; and

the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule befow: Make checks payable to; Kansas Department of Agriculiure

(1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet orless . .. ... L e $100
(2} Application to change a point of diversionmore than 300feet . ... ... . o il §200
$200°

(3) Applicationtochange the place of USe . ... .o e e e e LY

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.



SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order Is issued under authority of K.8.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and KA.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
&rovisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 el. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,

A.R. 5-1-1 ef.seq. With the exception of thgse gonditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 56o

1. Achange apﬂlica(ion was received on /SRR VLY 21, Zo! "] requesting that the place of use and / or point of

diversion aut

orized under the above-relerenced file number be changed as described in the application.

2 On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized I)Iace(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown

on the lopographic map accompanying the application to change thep

ace of use. “BFApplicable [} Not Applicable

3. The change in point of diversion shalt not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as

previously authorized. The point of diversion authorize
radius of the authorized point{s} of diversion.

authorized point(s) of diversion.  [] Applicable

by this summary order shali be located within a
[J Applicable

4. The poiny(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be focated more than
ot Applicable

p4-Not Applicable

5. As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion Is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a

tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shalf be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
ot Applicable

with K.A.R. 5-6-13.  [] Applicable

6. The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before
December 31, 2017, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated

and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-

3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diveried
annually to the Chief E’?‘?ineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

[1 Applicable Eot Applicable

7. Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 2047, or within any
authorized exiension of ime. By March 1, 2018 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for

diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e.

£ Applicable f~LNet Applicable

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice.

Al diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected int
with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing poliution of the so
check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-3-50.Et|

SkNo

10. Additional Conditions are attached., [l Yes

[ Applicable  §d-Not Applicable

11. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized p!ace(\? of use of

water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, con

limitations, as amended andfor supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these (Frovisions may
i

result in civil penallies pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, andfor the suspension or revocation and

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3
pefore this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculiure, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Cerlificate of Service attachad herefo. [f a hearing
is not requestéd in accordance with ICAR. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15" day after the date shown
on the Cerlificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

By: 7 (-/ / 4// _____ )

foot

feet from the previously

o the water shall be equipped
ree of the water supply. The
Applicable [] Not Applicable

itions and

smissal of the

¥ Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer
0
(Print Name): _TJAGMAS V- YW\ A L0

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

Date of {ssuance;

Apric 7, 7007
State of Kansas }

| ) S
County of Q}éﬁ/nm_u . )
Acknowiedged before me on Dot T A0V

|
by —‘I.}\(; 0 LA~ ]O rﬂﬁM,n

Signature:

JULIE JONES
My Appointinent Expires
December 15, 2018

My commission explres: T
{Notary Seal)

File No.

T T ol e e ey
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